

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 195/2024

Khushraj Meena S/o Shri Chhitar Lal Meena

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan through Its Secretary & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jitesh Kumawat on behalf of Mr. Pradeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, (Sr. Adv.) AAG assisted by Ms. Pratyushi Mehta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

29/04/2024

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents.

Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondents-State.

Counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to supply copy of memo of appeal in the office of Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned AAG.

Name of Mr. Kapil Vyas be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

List the matter on 08.07.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J